MRG Vote <Ny

Online Voting Solutionss

Matthew E. Fitch, Executive Director — 888-450-VOTE » www.merrimanriver.com

Official Certification of Election:

Mail balloting was conducted for the Officers of Teamsters Local 19. Ballots
were mailed on October 1, 2018. Votes were counted at Local 19 Offices on
Friday, October 26, 2018 in the presence of observers.

The winners are listed below and the full results are posted on the following

pages.
President Robert Clever
Secretary-Treasurer Dominic Fierro
Vice President Angel Cantu
Recording Secretary Mike Peterson
Trustee Daniel Stunda
Trustee Michael Nerren
Trustee David Watford

Respectfully submitted,

Y F—

Matthew Fitch, Local 19 Election Consultant, October 26, 2018

3379 Whitney Ave, Suite 21 > Hamden, CT 06518
5901 West Century Blvd, Suite 700 » Los Angeles, CA 90045



Office

President
President

Secretary-Treasurer
Secretary-Treasurer

Vice President

Recording Secretary
Recording Secretary

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Candidate

Robert Clever
Mike Cline

Dominic Fierro

Angie Dotson

Angel Cantu

Mike Peterson
Angie Ramirez

Daniel Stunda

Michael Nerren
David Watford
Arnold Villareal

Total

380
139

352
154

387

350
155

350
372
381
170

MERRIMAN RIVER

GROUP

B ——

Slate

888-450-VOTE » www.merrimanriver.com

303
83

303
83

303

303
83

303
303
303

83

Split

Page 2

77
56

49
71

84

47
72

47
69
78
87



