Matthew E. Fitch, Executive Director

888-450-VOTE · www.merrimanriver.com

Official Certification of Election:

Mail balloting was conducted for the Officers of Teamsters Local 19. Ballots were mailed on October 1, 2018. Votes were counted at Local 19 Offices on Friday, October 26, 2018 in the presence of observers.

The winners are listed below and the full results are posted on the following pages.

President Robert Clever
Secretary-Treasurer Dominic Fierro
Vice President Angel Cantu
Recording Secretary Mike Peterson
Trustee Daniel Stunda
Trustee Michael Nerren
Trustee David Watford

Respectfully submitted,

Matthew Fitch, Local 19 Election Consultant, October 26, 2018

Office	Candidate	Total	Slate	Split
President	Robert Clever	380	303	77
President	Mike Cline	139	83	56
Secretary-Treasurer	Dominic Fierro	352	303	49
Secretary-Treasurer	Angie Dotson	154	83	71
Vice President	Angel Cantu	387	303	84
Recording Secretary	Mike Peterson	350	303	47
Recording Secretary	Angie Ramirez	155	83	72
Trustee	Daniel Stunda	350	303	47
Trustee	Michael Nerren	372	303	69
Trustee	David Watford	381	303	78
Trustee	Arnold Villareal	170	83	87